

Community Development Department 1321 S. Market Blvd., Chehalis, WA 98532 360. 345.2229/Fax: 360.345.1039 www.ci.chehalis.wa.us email: comdev@ci.chehalis.wa.us

City of Chehalis Request for Qualifications/Proposals Design of a New Evidence Garage for the Police Department

The City of Chehalis is accepting qualifications and proposal for the design of a new evidence garage for the Chehalis Police Department. The successful applicant will be responsible for a work plan and design of the project based upon specifications from the Police Department. The proposal shall include an estimate of costs to design a concrete, secured evidence garage approximately 10,000 sq feet in size with one outside covered parking space.

The Consultant will be required to comply with all local, state, and federal laws and regulations pertaining to equal employment opportunities. The Consultant shall comply with the American Disabilities Act of 1992, as amended. The City encourages disadvantaged, minority, veteran, and women-owned consulting firms to respond.

The RFQ is available on the City's website at <u>https://www.ci.chehalis.wa.us/</u> or by contacting the Planning and Building Department at 1321 S. Market Blvd, Chehalis WA 98532 or <u>tbaraconi@ci.chehalis.wa.us</u> or 360.345.2227. Please submit qualifications to: City of Chehalis, City Clerk, 350 N. Market Blvd, Chehalis WA 98532 no later than 5PM on March 22, 2022.

City of Chehalis Tammy Baraconi, CFM Planning and Building Manager

Publish: The Chronicle, March 15, 2022 City of Chehalis website

Post: City Hall Planning and Building Department